
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3137
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
EMPLOYMENT ASSURANCE SCHEME
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for the implementation of Employment Assurance Scheme Formula under the Central
Plan 2015-16; 

(b) if so, the details thereof particularly in Telangana; and 

(c) the mechanism through which the scheme would be implemented along with the State/UT-wise, block-wise details of employment
likely to be generated in the next three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA) 

(a): No, Madam. The Government does not have any such proposal. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise. 
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